Appendix E

## Notice of Exemption

To: Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency): LA County Regional Planning
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	320 W. Temple Street, 13th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Los Angeles, CA 90012
County Clerk	(Address)
County of: Los Angeles	(Audress)
P.O. Box 1208, Norwalk, CA 90650	
Project Title: Accessory Dwelling Unit Ordinance	
Project Applicant: County of Los Angeles	
Project Location - Specific:	
Los Angeles County - Countywide (unincorporated areas)	
	. ,
Project Location - City:	Project Location - County: Los Angeles
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The Accessory Dwelling Unit Ordinance amends Title 22 of the Los Angeles County Code to establish new development standards and case processing procedures for accessory dwelling units and junior accessory dwelling units pursuant to Sections 65852.2 and 65852.22 of the California Government Code.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Los Angeles County Department of Regional Planning	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Los Angeles County Department of Regional Planning	
<ul> <li>Exempt Status: (check one):</li> <li>Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268)</li> <li>Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b))</li> <li>Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4))</li> <li>Categorical Exemption. State type ar</li> <li>Statutory Exemptions. State code nu</li> </ul>	(3); 15269(a));
Reasons why project is exempt:         This project qualifies for a Statutory Exemption pursuant to the California Public Resources Code         Section 21080.17, which exempts the adoption of an accessory dwelling unit ordinance to implement         the provisions of Section 65852.2 of the California Government Code. This project also qualifies for a         Categorical (Class 3) Exemption, per CEQA Guidelines Section 15303, which exempts new         construction or conversion of small structures, as in the case of a junior accessory dwelling unit.         Lead Agency         Contact Person: <u>Tina Fung</u> Area Code/Telephone/Extension: <u>213-974-6417</u>	
Signature:	n finding. by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Date: <u>10/14/2020</u> Title: <u>Supervising Regional Planner</u> ed by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.       Date Received for filing at OPR:         Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.       Date Received for filing at OPR:	